ANAND COMMERCE COLLEGE

(Managed by Shri Ramkrishna Seva Mandal)
® Opp. Town Hall. ANAND — 388 001. Gujarat State, India.
Ty Ph.: (02692) (0) 250769, 651559
Dr.V.M.Vanar NAAC ACCREDITED “A” GRADE (3.04 CGPA)
Principal ISO 9001:2015

(

FEEDBACK REPORT OF STUDENTS
2023-24

|

<N

J




1. The curriculum is designed so as to enhance our employability.

All values are in percentage (%)

Response :- 1434
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Strongly Agree Agree Not Sure Disagree Strongly
Disagree
Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 580 40.4%
Agree 725 50.6%
Not Sure 79 5.5%
Disagree 29 2.0%
Strongly Disagree 21 1.5%




2. The courses studied by me are relevant and the contents are revised at
reasonable intervals.

All values are in percentage (%) Response :- 1434
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Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 545 38.0%
Agree 754 52.6%
Not Sure 83 5.8%
Disagree 33 2.3%
Strongly Disagree 19 1.3%




3. The courses studied by me have enhanced my knowledge as well as my skills and
my capabilities.
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Response :- 1434
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Strongly Agree Not Sure Disagree Strongly
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Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 597 41.6%
Agree 719 50.1%
Not Sure 58 4.0%
Disagree 42 2.9%
Strongly Disagree 18 1.3%




4. The entire syllabus is completed in time.

All values are in percentage (%)

Response :- 1434
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Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 608 42.4%
Agree 679 47.4%
Not Sure 68 4.7%
Disagree 52 3.6%
Strongly Disagree 27 1.9%




5. The modern teaching aids, power point presentation, web-resources, multi-
media, e-content etc. are used by teachers while teaching.

All values are in percentage (%)

Response :- 1434
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Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 557 38.8%

Agree 704 49.1%

Not Sure 87 6.1%

Disagree 52 3.6%

Strongly Disagree 34 2.4%




students.

6. The teachers guide the students for overall personality development of the

All values are in percentage (%)

Response :- 1434
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Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 591 41.2%
Agree 712 49.7%
Not Sure 65 4.5%
Disagree 43 3.0%
Strongly Disagree 23 1.6%




7. The teachers provide the students opportunities to learn and grow.

All values are in percentage (%)

Response :- 1434
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Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 587 40.9%
Agree 715 49.9%
Not Sure 79 5.5%
Disagree 29 2.0%
Strongly Disagree 24 1.7%




8. The teachers give regular and timely feedback on the performance of the
students.

All values are in percentage (%) Response :- 1434
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Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 560 39.1%
Agree 724 50.5%
Not Sure 85 5.9%
Disagree 40 2.8%
Strongly Disagree 25 1.7%




9. The assessment and evaluation process is fair and unbiased.

All values are in percentage (%)

Response :- 1434
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Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 542 37.8%
Agree 723 50.4%
Not Sure 108 7.5%
Disagree 39 2.7%
Strongly Disagree 22 1.5%




10. The teachers take efforts to enhance employability skills in the students.

All values are in percentage (%)

- 62%

Response :- 1434
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Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 539 37.6%
Agree 746 52.0%
Not Sure 89 6.2%
Disagree 35 2.4%
Strongly Disagree 25 1.7%




11. The teachers encourage the students to participate extra-curricular, co-
curricular activities and research projects.

All values are in percentage (%) Response :- 1434
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Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 576 40.2%
Agree 731 51.0%
Not Sure 67 4.7%
Disagree 31 2.2%
Strongly Disagree 29 2.0%




journals etc.

12. The teachers encourage the students to use reference books, e-resources, e-

All values are in percentage (%)

Response :- 1434
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Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 579 40.4%
Agree 715 49.9%
Not Sure 84 5.9%
Disagree 33 2.3%
Strongly Disagree 23 1.6%




13. The teachers keep the students updated about the latest developments in the
subject/area of knowledge.

All values are in percentage (%)

Response :- 1434
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Strongly Agree 587 40.9%
Agree 726 50.6%
Not Sure 63 4.4%
Disagree 37 2.6%
Strongly Disagree 21 1.5%




enhancing learning.

14. The teachers take active interest in arranging field visits, study tours etc. for

All values are in percentage (%)

Response :- 1434
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Strongly Agree Agree Not Sure Disagree Strongly
Disagree
Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 540 37.7%
Agree 737 51.4%
Not Sure 75 5.2%
Disagree 50 3.5%
Strongly Disagree 32 2.2%




15. The teachers usually do the necessary follow-up with a task assigned to their

mentee.

All values are in percentage (%)

Response :- 1434
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Ans Total Percentage
Strongly Agree 529 36.9%
Agree 738 51.5%
Not Sure 107 7.5%
Disagree 36 2.5%
24 1.7%

Strongly Disagree




16. The teachers attitude towards the students is friendly & helpful.

All values are in percentage (%)

Response :- 1434
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Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 570 39.7%
Agree 703 49.9%
Not Sure 90 6.3%
Disagree 44 3.1%
Strongly Disagree 27 1.9%




17. The teacher facilitates the students to overcome their weakness.

All values are in percentage (%)

Response :- 1434
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Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 539 37.6%
Agree 734 51.2%
Not Sure 98 6.8%
Disagree 36 2.5%
Strongly Disagree 27 1.9%




18.The teacher has excellent approach towards teaching.

All values are in percentage (%)

Response :- 1434
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Ans Total Percentage

Strongly Agree 579 40.4%
Agree 725 50.6%
Not Sure 70 4.9%
Disagree 32 2.2%
Strongly Disagree 28 2.0%




